UMY 2

N/ UGN

%D D,

(= ml‘a@ @@ \L:J/?D

Wmchcster MCC ];resents Roun 7 of the UMX Champlonshlps at Willow Farm, Baybridge, Hants.

TTC 04/1043, Permit No C33721. € .7

TR T )

Jurisdiction: Held under the National Sporting Code and Standing Regulatiéns of the Auto Cycle Union and

e

the Southem Centre, plus the supplementary regulations and any final instructions that may be issucd.

OFFICIALS
Southern Centre ACU Steward
Club Stewards

- Pawel Kalinski ;
- Nigel Withers, Colin Butler

- Pete Turner, George Underwood

Clerk of the Course - Ray Miller
Environmental Officer - Ray Miller -
Scrutincers

Starter - Den Strudwick

Lap Scorers
Secretary of the Meeting

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

10.00 PRACTICE: v

e ) & @
= Junjor Solo — Odd numbers e »
unior Solo — Even numbers
->idecars
‘/Eﬁrt Solo

e & %
11.00 i

JUNIOR HEATS -4 Laps
/HEAT | 0Odd numbers

~HEAT 2 Even numbers
v%ca ] Sidecar - Leg 1
RACE 2 Expert Soto —Leg |
CE3 Junior Solo A — Leg |
ACE 4 Junior Solo B — Leg 1
INTERVAL
RAGES™ Sidecar—Leg2 [

Expert Solo—Leg 2 &y _
Junior Solo A — Leg 2 f‘z__ Cs

RAGER Junior Solo B - Leg 2 | |

R Sidecar — Leg 3 bv“._ (s “(4_5("27,5‘9
R@E(O Expert Solo — Leg 3 {
RACEIT™  Junior Solo A — Leg 3

RACES2-

Junior Solo B —Leg 3 (‘\'S'\

- Bev Daffin
- Dave Hamer Snr - Tel 01489 895289

15 Mins + 1 Lap
15 Mms + 1 Lap
15Mins + | Lap
15 Mins + 1 Lap

15Mins + 1 Lap
15 Mins + 1 Lap
15 Mins + 1 Lap
15 Mins + 1 Lap
15 Mins + 1 Lap
15 Mins + 1 Lap
15 Mins + | Lap
15 Mins + 1 Lap

WINCHESTER MCC WISHES TO THANK:
The Marshals, Spectators, Riders & all the Officials

St John Ambulance
Eastleigh Motocross Centre

Copyright

The Landowner

All UMX Sponsors
- Mr Emmans

The litcrary matters in the official programme mcludmg the list of competitors and their riding number is copyright and any person
making illegal use thereof will be prosecuted. It is also a condition of admission to any event held under an ACU permit that no part
of the meeting may filmed or video recorded und/or video transmitted in any way without the consent of the promoters/organizers

and/or the ACU cxcept for the sole purpose of private enjoyment.



JUNIOR SOLO
Rider

Darren Slater
Spencer Kennard
John Clapcott
Laura Watts
Robert Weston
Carl Kirwin
James Becby
Luke Blanchard
Shaun Skeates
James Scott
Mark Withers
Martin Izzard
Barrie Williams
Craig Cartwright
Roy Hooper
Nick Granger
Scott Hooper
Ben Breacher
Nigel Miller
Dan Maund
Robert Miller
David Blanks
Stuart Monger
Sam Prowse
Graham Lovell
Gary Kloss
Mark Saunders
Luke Powley
Ben Reid
Shane Reid
Chris Saunders
Paul Fox
Graham Paul
Sam Lambert
Craig White
Nicky Watts
Carl Dezis
Kyle Bennett
Daniel Urmlandt
Ritchie Thornton
David Ponting
Joe Kennard
Simon White
Neil White
Scott Keenan
Steve White

Ian Webber
Daniel Sibbick
Andy White
Gary Bridges

Machine
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 250
Honda 250
Pope KTM 125

Roadwhee] Honda 250

Yamaha 250
Honda 450
KTM 125
Yamaha 250
Honda 250
Yamaha 450
Suzuki 250
Honda 250
Yamaba 250
Honda 450

LRS Kawasaki 250

Honda 250
KTM 250
Kawasaki 250
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 250
Honda 250
Yamaha 250
Honda 450
Honda 450
Yamaha 125
Honda 450
Honda 125
KTM 450
KTM 450
Honda 450
Honda 450
Honda 450
Suzuki 250
Honda 250
Pope KTM 200
Honda 250
Kawasaki 125
Husky 250
Honda 250
Honda 450
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Kawasaki 250
Honda 250
Yamaha 125
Honda 250
Honda 125
Yamaha 250
Honda 450

Club
Eastleigh
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants
NSMXC
Eastleigh
Waterlooville
South Hants
Winchester
Matchams
Eastleigh
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants

Eastleigh
South Hants
Winchester
South Hants
South Hants
Meon Valley
South Hants
SETRA
Eastleigh
Eastleigh
South Hants
Winchester
Winchester
South Hants
Chalgrove
Chalgrove
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants
Meon Valley
Eastleigh
South Hants
Winchester
South Hants
South Hants
Eastleigh
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants

Licence no
23636
7-101434
4173
78796
95354
116259
23077

113639
1067018
20394
111689
7583
96271

95597

07022810
22983
85413
111823
89427
96494
93486
16666
74828
17981
115208
5509
7082914
1935
111955
22287
113234
104117
30249
115696
100050
101990
28946
111438
95650
83539
29817
7534
105252
5784
115465
29818
85709



No

164
165
166
167
168
170
172
179
180
181
188
190
191
196
207
217
235
310
705
711
717
718
719
720
721
122
723
760
777

Rider

James Watts
Ross Emery
Steve Lyons
Dale Lyons
April Chandler
Harry Maunders
Jason Bowen
Paul Hiles
Mark West
John Lambert
Kevin Randell
Robert Barnes
Rory Wootton
Lloyd Evans
Ian Dudman
Mark Skinner
Rob Caswell
Daniel Boarer
Paul Dunford
Rob Foden
Trevor Sheppard
Peter Miller

Andrew Southcott

Jamie Tempest
Gary Collinson
Stuart Seymour
Harry Seymour
Callum Leitch
Ian Mariner

Machine

Pope KTM 200
Honda 450
Honda

Honda

Suzuki 125
Yamaha 125
LRS Suzuki 125
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 250
Honda 125
Yamaha 250
Honda 250
Suzuki 450
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 125
Honda 250
Yamaha 450
Honda 1235

Husky Sport Husky 500

Honda 450
Honda 500
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 125
KTM 520
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 125
Suzuki 250
Husky 125

C_lub
South Hants
Winchester

- South Hants

Meon Valley
Winchester
South Hants
South Hants
SMX

South Hants
Twickenham
Twickenham
South Hants
Winchester
Oxford Ixion
Sidcup
Winchester
Winchester
South Hants
Langrish

Meon Valley
Winchester
Winchester
Winchester
Meon Valley

Licence no
78794

115399
115379
99458

107473
7696
86560
115378
110997
85766
107303
115916

106800

1356
78832

94655
78867

101405

EXPERT SOLO
Rider

Craig Daffin
Mark Popperwell
Stephen Elford
Alex Reitveld
Lee ‘Rat” Foyle
Paul Watts
David Holyoake
Daniel Saunders
Tom Bidder
Lee Webber
Rupert Heaton
John Holder
Gavin Chapman
Kevin Argent
Dave Hamer
Don Harris
Justin Robinson
Scott Robinson
Gavin Flagg
Luke Lambert
James Blanchard
Mark Fisher
Ryan Towells

Machine

Honda 250
Yamaha 2350
Honda 450
Honda 450
Kawasaki 125
Pope KTM 125
Honda 450
Suzuki 250
Kawasaki 250
LRS Honda 450
Honda 450
Honda 250
Honda 450
AMT/O’Meara Yamaha 250
Honda

Honda 250

MHP Honda 450
MHP Honda 450
Honda 450
Kawasaki 250
KTM 125
Suzuki 450
Honda 450

Club

Alton
Winchester
Winchester
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants
Eastleigh
South Hants
South Hants
Eastleigh
South Hants
NSMXC
Twickenham
Winchester
South Hants
Twickenham
Twickenham
South Hants
Eastleigh
Eastleigh
Twickenham
South Hants

Licence no
16837
30692
75978
69042
86461

30248

1980
31564
75861
7005
86490
101400
023277
8-017290
3485
26128
08007595

114748

15773
98002

12359
18473



50

SIDECAR

Driver/Passenger

Jamie Stevens
Mike Geraghty
Mark Kinge
Gary Kinge
David Millard
Stephen Connor
Paul Pelling
Craig Burt
Rob Oldficld
Kevin Foyle
Roger Blackman
Dug Woods
Scott Balsillie
Joe Ashworth
Ian Durston

- Alex Watkins
Nick Jarvis
Adi Safras
Michael Noyce
Brian Mackay
Pete Smith
Tim Breacher
Mike Hodges
Steve Hodges
John Batt
Pcter Batt
Chris Long
Steve Pickersgill
Justin Matthews
Martin Hutchins
Pau] Duffy
Stewart Liming
Tony Murch
John Murch
Paul Rutherford
Vickie Harris
Neil Hiscock
Steve Baughan
Richard Jenkins
James Rogers

~ Paul Ainsworth
Paul Manning
lan Marshall

Anthony Gardner

Machine
Husky VMC 610

KTM VMC 650

BSU MTH 650

Husky VMC 610

Pope KTM VMC 560
KTM 612

Premier Bikes KTM 525

Honda YMC 500

VMC Husky 610

EML Kawasaki 500
KTM VMC 525
BSU Kawasaki 540
KTM

KHR Honda 500
Park Lane Scaffolding
VMC 520

MTH BSU 660
VMC Zabel 700
Zabel VMC

KTM

VMC Zabel 700
Zabel 620

VMC Husky

Club

Sidecar Assoctation

South Hants
South Hants
Croydon-

South Hants

South Hants

South Hants

South Hants
South Hants
Eastleigh

Eastleigh
Eastleigh

Sidecar Association
Sidecar Association

Witley
Witley

South Hants -

South Hants
South Hants
South [iants

South Hants

South Hants
South Hants
South Hants
South Hants

Sidcup
Sidcup
Eastleigh
Eastlcigh

Licence no Status

88513

27410

2768
30996
5987

73625
824035
98825
3674
8000
114548

102247

108655
104768
113632
87533

24684
5833

27301

101575
113230
113231

15602
3674
79930
117500

5184
521185

Expert

Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Junior

Jumor

Junior

Junior

Expert
Expert
Expert
Junior
Junior

Expert
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RESULTS
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EXPERT SOLO
RACE 2 - LEG 1 R LT o
RACE 6 - LEG 2 M 3
RACE 10 - LEG 2 s s 2 s '. L
OVERALL B s O s 3=
JUNIOR SOLO A
RACE 3 -LEG 1 1™ P e 3
" RACE7-LEG 2 - o 3
RACE 11 -LEG 2 g . 3™
OVERALL I, et I e 3
JUNIOR SOLO B
RACE 4 - LEG 1 LA DA s 3"
RACE 8 - LEG 2 1% i I ks - 3+
RACE 12 - LEG 2 P ity A e & g
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